EORM PT0-1595 (Modified) 12-07-2	Docket No.: 5864.01, 5871.01 and 5877.01
(Rev. 03-01)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → →         ▼         101909	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
RPP Entsorgungstechnologie - Vertrieb System Altvater GmbH & Co. KG	Name: Petersen, Inc.
(10-19-6)	Internal Address: 1527 N. 2000 West, Ogden, Utah 84404
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1527 N. 2000 West
Security Agreement Corrected assignment cover sheet to	
X Other <u>correct assignment execution date to</u> 7 November 2000.	City: Ogden State: UT ZIP: 84404
Execution Date: 7 November 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li> </ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/127,826	5,727,359
	5,784,856 OCT 1 C 201
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Reed R. Heimbecher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	
370 17th Street, Suite 4700	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Denver, Colorado 80202-5647	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 370 17th Street, Suite 4700	8. Deposit account number:
12/06/2001 DBYRNE 00000159 09127826	04-1415
01 FC:581 City: Denver 120.00 0P State: CO ZIP: 80202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Thomas J. Osborne, Jr.	Whom October 2001
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover she	Signature 7 Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Tr Washington	ademarks, Box Assignments PATENT

REEL: 012333 FRAME: 0666

Express Mail Label No. EL7592988		Docket No.:	2004101
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified) lev. 643)	-2001	ET (	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
MR. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) apyright 1996-87 LegalStar			Patent and Trademark O
VBAREV02		25.120	
Tab settings + + + ▼       ▼       10165         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	NJ12 KS: Mease record and	e attached origina	al documents or conv thereo
I. Name of conveying party(ies):		ddress of receivin	
<b>RPP Entsorgungstechnologie -</b> Vertrieb System Altvater GmbH & Co. KG	D.	<b>.</b>	
	Name: Peter		
	Address:	1527 N. 2000 Wes	t
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment   Merger			
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: Ogden		State/Prov.: Utah
Other			ZIP: 84404
		- 18-09 War	6=11 ·
Execution Date: 7 November 1999	Additional name(s	s) & address(es)	C Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution da	ate of the applicat	lion is:
Patent Application No. Filing date		ent No.(s)	
	B. Pate	ent No.(s)	
Patent Application No.Filing date09/127,8263 August 1998		ent No.(s)	
	B. Pate 5,727,359	ent No.(s)	
	B. Pate 5,727,359	ent No.(s)	
	B. Pate 5,727,359 5,784,856		
09/127,826 3 August 1998 Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Pate 5,727,359 5,784,856	<u>I No</u>	and patents involved:
09/127,826 3 August 1998 Additional numb	B. Pate 5,727,359 5,784,856	<u>I No</u>	and patents involved: 3
09/127,826 3 August 1998 Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Pate 5,727,359 5,784,856 ers <u>Yes &amp;</u> 6. Total numbe	<u>I No</u>	
09/127,826 3 August 1998 Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Pate 5,727,359 5,784,856 ers	I No er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41):	
09/127,826 3 August 1998 Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Reed R. Heimbecher	B. Pate 5,727,359 5,784,856 ers	I No er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41):	insufficiency should be
09/127,826 3 August 1998 Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Reed R. Heimbecher Registration No. <u>36,353</u>	B. Pate         5,727,359         5,784,856         ers       Yes         6. Total numbe         7. Total fee (37         ⊠ Enclosed         credited	I No er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any excess or or debited to dep	insufficiency should be
09/127,826       3 August 1998         Additional numb         Additional numb         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Reed R. Heimbecher         Registration No. 36,353         Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	B. Pate 5,727,359 5,784,856 ers	I No er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any excess or or debited to dep zed to be charged	insufficiency should be posit account
09/127,826       3 August 1998         Additional numb         Additional numb         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Reed R. Heimbecher         Registration No. 36,353         Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP         370 Seventeenth Street         Suite 4700	B. Pate         5,727,359         5,784,856         ers       Yes         6. Total numbe         7. Total fee (37         ⊠ Enclosed         credited	I No er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any excess or or debited to dep zed to be charged	insufficiency should be posit account
09/127,826       3 August 1998         Additional numb         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Reed R. Heimbecher         Registration No.       36,353         Address:       Dorsey & Whitney LLP         370 Seventeenth Street       Suite 4700         City:       Denver       State/Prov.: CO	B. Pate 5,727,359 5,784,856 ers	I No er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any excess or or debited to dep zed to be charged	insufficiency should be posit account
09/127,826       3 August 1998         Additional numb         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Reed R. Heimbecher         Registration No. 36,353         Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP         370 Seventeenth Street         Suite 4700         City: Denver         State/Prov.: CO         Country: USA	B. Pate         5,727,359         5,784,856         ers       Yes         6. Total number         7. Total fee (37         Construction         2         6. Total fee (37         2         4         5         4         1         2         4         5         4         5         6         1         2         3         4         4         5         4         5         6         5         6         5         6         6         7         7         7         8         1         1         1         1         1         1         1         1         1         1         1         1         1         1         1         1	I No er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any excess or or debited to dep zed to be charged	insufficiency should be posit account
09/127,826       3 August 1998         Additional numb         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Reed R. Heimbecher         Registration No. 36,353         Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP         370 Seventeenth Street         Suite 4700         City: Denver         State/Prov.: CO         Country: USA	B. Pate         5,727,359         5,784,856         ers       Yes         6. Total numbe         7. Total fee (37         Second Enclosed credited         Authorized         8. Deposit accordited	I No er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any excess or or debited to dep zed to be charged	insufficiency should be posit account
09/127,826       3 August 1998         Additional numb         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Reed R. Heimbecher         Registration No. 36,353         Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP         370 Seventeenth Street         Suite 4700         City: Denver         State/Prov.: CO         Country: USA         ZIP: 80202-5647         DO N	B. Pate         5,727,359         5,784,856         ers       Yes         6. Total number         7. Total fee (37         Construction         2         6. Total fee (37         2         4         5         4         1         2         4         5         4         5         6         1         2         3         4         4         5         4         5         6         5         6         5         6         6         7         7         7         8         1         1         1         1         1         1         1         1         1         1         1         1         1         1         1         1	I No er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any excess or or debited to dep zed to be charged	insufficiency should be posit account
09/127,826       3 August 1998         Additional numb         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Reed R. Heimbecher         Registration No.       36,353         Address:       Dorsey & Whitney LLP         370 Seventeenth Street	B. Pate 5,727,359 5,784,856 ers Yes & 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Credited Authoriz 8. Deposit acco 04-1415 TOT USE THIS SPACE	No er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any excess or l or debited to dep zed to be charged ount number:	insufficiency should be posit account to deposit account
09/127,826       3 August 1998         Additional numb         Additional numb         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Reed R. Helmbecher         Registration No. 36,353         Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP         370 Seventeenth Street         Suite 4700         City: Denver       State/Prov.: CO         Country: USA       ZIP: 80202-5647         Do N         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info         Of the original document.	B. Pate 5,727,359 5,784,856 ers Yes & 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Credited Authoriz 8. Deposit acco 04-1415 TOT USE THIS SPACE	No er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any excess or l or debited to dep zed to be charged ount number:	to deposit account
09/127,826       3 August 1998         Additional numb         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Reed R. Heimbecher         Registration No.       36,353         Address:       Dorsey & Whitney LLP         370 Seventeenth Street	B. Pate 5,727,359 5,784,856 ers Yes & 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Credited Authoriz 8. Deposit acco 04-1415 TOT USE THIS SPACE	No er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any excess or l or debited to dep zed to be charged ount number:	insufficiency should be posit account to deposit account

REEL: 012333 FRAME: 0667

WHEREAS, STEFANO BUCK in his capacity as INSOLVENZVERWALTER RPP ENTSORGUNGSTECHNOLOGIE - VERTRIEB SYSTEM ALTVATER GMBH & CO. KG. having an address of Eisenbahnstr. 19-23, D-77855 Achern, Federal Republic of Germany ("Assignor"), is, as stated in the concurrently executed Patent Rights Sale Agreement, entitled to sell and assign certain inventions, including International Application No. PCT/EP98/04646 for "Round-Bale Press and Method for Compacting Refuse" and other corresponding applications shown on Exhibit 1 hereto;

AND WHEREAS, PETERSEN, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, and having its principal offices at 1527 N. 2000 West, Ogden, Utah 84404 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions worldwide, including any foreign and domestic applications and patents therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to Assignor by Assignee, paid as set forth in the said Patent Rights Sale Agreement, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer under the condition of full payment unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions worldwide, and all applications for industrial property protection therefor, including, without limitation, any and all applications for patents, utility models, and designs, whether original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissue, or the like thereof, now on file or hereinafter filed for said inventions anywhere in the world, together with the right to file any such applications and the right to claim for such applications the priority rights derived from said patent applications under the national intellectual property laws of any country or any other international intellectual property laws or agreements as may be applicable, and any industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, and designs, now or hereinafter granted for said inventions anywhere in the world, and any extensions, renewals, reissues, or the like thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request any official of any State whose duty consists of issuing patents, or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection on any aforesaid application, to issue same to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

Upon said consideration, Assignor does hereby further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors an assigns, that it has, as stated in the Patent Sale Rights Agreement, the full right to convey the entire interest assigned herein, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that it will not do any other act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it or its successors, assigns, executors, or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, communicate to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign any lawful papers, execute any original, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, make any rightful oaths, and generally do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand and affixed its seal this 7<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2000.

hul.

(Assignor)

Subscribed and sworn to before me

## EXHIBIT 1 INVENTIONS, PATENTS, AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Cntr y	App'n No.	Filing Date . yyyy/mm/d	Title	· Inventors	Pat. No.	Issue Date yyyy/mm/d
DE	P 39 41 727.1	1989/12/18	Apparatus and method for packaging of waste	Jakob Altvater; Watter Schuzl; Gethard Clostermayer	3941727	d 1991/06/20
FR	90 15847	1990/12/18	Apparatus and method for packaging of waste	Jakob Altvater; Walter Schaal; Gerhard Oostennayer	2655944	1991/06/21
a	6353-90	1990/12/18	Apparatus and method for packaging of waste	Jakob Altvater, Walter Schaal; Gerhard Clostermayer	281 423	1996/09/11
DE	P 195 42 645.2	1995/11/15	Wrapping table and refuse packaging apparatus	Erwin Rampp	1042645	1997/05/22
US	611,423	1996/03/06	Wrapping table and refuse packaging apparatus	Erwin Rampp	5,727,359	1998/03/17
EP	96 118 263.1	1996/11/14	Wrapping table and refuse packaging apparatus	Erwin Rampp	0774 413	1997/05/21
CN	96114499.8	1996/11/15	Wrapping table and refuse packaging apparatus		1153125A	
JP .	96305169	1996/11/15	Wrapping table and refuse packaging apparatus	Erwin Rampp	9165004	1997/06/24
KR.	96-53379	1996/11/12	Wrapping table and refuse packaging apparatus	Erwin Rampp	97026817	1997/06/24
HK	97102394.2	1997/12/12	Wrapping table and refuse packaging apparatus	Erwin Rampp	1001506A	
IW	85113852	1996/11/13	Wrapping table and refuse packaging apparatus	Ervia Rampp	NI-095179	1998/10/14
DE	P 195 \$6 750	1995/10/02	Round bale press	Jakob Altvatec; Erwin Rampp; Erich Sieger	1036750	1997/04/10
US	611,425	1996/03/06	Round bale press	Jakob Altvater; Erwin Rampp; Erich Sieger	5,784,856	1998/07/28
PCI	PCT/EP98/04646	1998/07/24	Round bale press	Erich Sieger and Thomas Schuster	Published 10 Feb, 2000 as WO/00/06367	
us	09/127,826	1998/08/03	Round bale press	Erich Sieger and Thomas Schuster		1997/05/22
DE	P 195 42 618.5	1995/11/15	Foil wrapping	Erwin Rampp	1042618	
EP	96 118 269.8	1996/11/14	Foil wrapping	Erwin Rampp	0774412	1997/05/21
KR	96-53380	1996/11/12	Poil waspping soparatus	Erwin Rampp	97026818	1997/06/24
JP	96305170	1996/11/15	Foil wrapping		9169304	1997/06/30
TW	\$5113856	1996/11/13	spparatus Foil vrapping apparatus	Erwia Rampo	NI-110630	2000/05/10

:

PATENT REEL: 012333 FRAME: 0669

FCT	PCT/EP99/02774	1999/	Appensais for viginening up a fail	1	-
DF.	P 44 36 414.8	1994/10/12	Packaging apparatus for pressable material expanding by classicity	4436414	1996/04/18
DE	P 199 11 457	1999/03/15	Band for a pressing apparents		
	P 199 27 456	1999/06/16	Bale and method for planting		
	Hoffman & Eitd's File No. 81 008	Not filed	Bag-baler - foil feeder		
	Hotimsn & Eird's File Na. 81 409	Not filed	Combination wrapping apparatus - driving roller and pressure roller		
File No. 8 Hoffman File No. 8 Hoffman File No. 8 Hoffman File No. 8	Hoffman & Eitel's File No. 81 410	Not filed	Combination wrapping apparatus - net and/or foil absorbing box		
	Hoffman & End's File No. 81 411	Not filed	Fod wrapping II - hinged bodding of an entendable roll		
	Hoffman & Eitel's File No. \$1 412	Not filed	Speed-baler - rocking table		
	Hoffman & End's File No. 81 413	Not filed	Beg-baler - winder		
	Hoffman & Eind's File No. 81 414	Not filed	Bag-baler - turntable		

.

## PATENT REEL: 012333 FRAME: 0670

. <u>,</u> , , , ,

RECORDED: 10/19/2001

.